



TO: The Honorable the Members of the Board of Regents

FROM: Charles A. Szuberla, Jr. Charles A. Azuberla Jr.

SUBJECT: Consent to file a certificate of assumed name for a

Charter School authorized by the Board of Trustees of the

State University of New York (SUNY) - Storefront

Academy Charter School

DATE: September 9, 2015

AUTHORIZATION(S): Jargellen Lein

SUMMARY

Issue for Decision (Consent Agenda)

Should the Regents approve the proposed assumed name application?

Reason(s) for Consideration

Required by New York State law (Education Law §219[5]).

Proposed Handling

This issue will be before the Full Board for action at the September 2015 meeting of the Board of Regents.

Background Information

Storefront Academy Charter School was approved by the Board of Trustees of the State University of New York (SUNY) in December 2014, and the school will open for instruction in CSD 7 (Bronx, NY) in September 2015. The school is approved to enroll grades K-5, with a maximum approved enrollment of 288. Storefront Academy Charter School seeks consent to file a certificate of assumed name of "Storefront Academy Charter School South Bronx," pursuant to the applicable statutory provisions,

so that it is clear that the school is part of the South Bronx community. SUNY has no objection to the school's application.

Recommendation

It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve the application in accordance with the recommendations contained in the summary table.

Summary Table - Recommendation

Name of Institution	Date Charter Approved	Program Area	County/City of Location	Description of Charter action(s)
Storefront Academy Charter School	December 2, 2014	P-12	Bronx / NYC	Consent to the filing of certificate of assumed name "Storefront Academy Charter School South Bronx."